2007-0239
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. p7-8-10

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. One (1) - Final for Parish Project
No. 0506801, LA 3127 Booster Lift Station to balance
confractual quantities with actual quantities.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 08-10-8 adopted October 2, 2008, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
D & O Contractors, Inc. for the construction of LA 3127 Booster Lift Station
in the amount of $1,909,500.00; and,

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 - Final is necessary to adjust plan quantities {o final
quantities in accordance with the attached sheet detailing line item
changes with D & O Contractors, Inc. for Parish Project No. S050601,
LA 3127 Booster Lift Station.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. That Change Order No. One (1) - Final to the contract for Parish
Project No. 8050601, LA 3127 Booster Lift Station, to reduce contract amount by thirty-
eight thousand three hundred seventy-eight dollars and no cents ($38,378.00) is hereby
approved.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Otder No. 1 - Final for Parish Project No. 5050601, LA 3127 Booster Lift

Station.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,
BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _éth day of _August :
2007, io become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

ﬂ% ( WL
CHAIRMAN:_{_£ ,‘/Q%

SECRETARY {24 _
. RE T P o

R s T S

APPROVED 2~ DISAPPROVED: ON st € “9-&3 '1 CE
2 ASENTRANO. _334o ot

PARISH PRESIDENT: M“j‘ & léf:—-—-“ NMME&{N‘@'ANGE BOOK

RETD/SECRETARY:___{iepued 7 Sob 7 0.__12>1 FGLIG !f]

cpd
AT: 12 a.‘:T_',?m RECD BY: &




CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 (Final}

DATE OF ISSUANCE. June 27, 2007

OWNER:

EFFECTIVE DATE' June 27, 2007

5t. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR: D&QD Contractors, Ing.

PROJECT 5050601

ENGINEER'S CONTRACT NQ.: 50-04-05

ENGINEER

Davezac Congulting Engineers, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Deouments,

Description’ Change Order #1 (Final)

Reason for Change Order.

To adjust Plan Quantities to Final Quanfities. All Punch List ltems from the Substantial
Complebon Inspection have been completed.

Attachments: (List documents in supporting change) Sheet Detailing Line em Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price’

$1,909,500.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Substantial 180
Ready for final Q
~ (days or dates)

|

Net increase (decrease) fram previous Change
N, fo No.

0

Net change from previous Change Orders No.

Cantract Price Prigr to this Change Qrdet:

$1,909,500.00

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

(538,378.00)

Contract Pnice with all approved Change

$1,871,122.00

Substantial 0
Ready for final J
days
Contract Times prior to this Change Order.
Substantial 180
Ready for final 0
(days or dates)
Netincrease (decrease) this Change Order
Substantial 0
Ready for final 0
days
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial 180
Ready for final 0

(days or dates)

Ly

53

7
ACCEPTED:
By: %

ENGINEER
(Authorized Signaiure

Y
RECDMMENDED:\ /)R . /
By: i /£

N
)

VER:

S x O .
OWNER j
{Autharized Signature)

St Charles Parizsh

GONTRACTW
(Autharized Sig

Original Contract Times:




0828’88~ LN3WLISN{AY IVLOL

BOETACSS 00 ZTL'ESS b oL

00 842712 - , g1 SN TN LINYLSYHAN 40 HOLYI01Ed ot
00'D00'sLS Q0 00ps 2% I wouy

4 —— 00 008014 DOOELS bsr | °L | | o3anpaM s oaiimo AyHOlLOSHIa 'SONILLIY .

QO N05EZ LS uFaELE gy | wory T NN 33H04 43RS B TTRLSHI 2 HSINENd

JRUOD Junowry (el _ Fokd LIMM A LiNOY MoILdINgs3a LV ELY

0 JLaM s Py

FOSDO0E "ON 19a8foid ysued
4, NOILYLS L4 d31S008 LELE ¥ ou| 'SESENUOD O 0

ysiied seleyD 38



